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CONSUMPTION 1  PRODUCTION AND INVENTORIES OF RUBBER 

DECEMBER 1966 

flistorical data and a list of producers and consumers of rubber reporting to 
this series may be found in the January 1966 release. 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 
beginning 
of December 

Produced 
during 

December 

On hand at 
end of 

December 

Production 
twelve months 

ended December 
thousands of pounds 

1965 
Natural rubber (Latex) 119 - 183 - 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 28,817 24,772 29,280 303,532 
N - type 	................... 7 - 7 - 

lutyl 	.................... 5,952 6,411 5,596 71,630 
Neoprene 	................. 35 - 39 - 

Other 	.................... 8,606 6.600 7.974 79.517 
Totals 	................. 43,417 37,783 42,896 454,679 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 935 1,768 953 15,213 

Total all rubber 	4,471 	39,551 	44,032 	469,892 

1966 
Natural rubber (Latex) .... 	147 	- 	175 	- 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 30,187 24,278 31,821 288,537 
N-type 	................... 6 - 6 - 

Butyl 	.............. 3,215 6,094 3,854 68,825 
Neoprene 	................. 90 - 87 
Other 	.................... 15,469 6,247 14,219 89,855 

Totals 	............. . ... 48,967 36,619 49,987 447,217 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	1,218 	1,799 	1,023 	19,411 

Total all rubber 	50,332 	38,418 	51,185 	466,628 

I 
February 1967 	Industry Division 
6507-602 

RoGas DUKAMfL. risc.. Queens PrInter and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

December 

On hand at Shipments 	
On hand at Con- 	(sales and 	

end 

	

beginning 	Receipts 
f month 	

sumption 	other 	
of month 

disposals) 
thousands of pounds 

1963' 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 7,802 9,406 8,908 5 8,295 
Latex 	.................... 434 312 241 22 483 
Totals 	................. 8,236 9,718 9,149 27 8,778 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 5,736 16,055 14,897 108 6,786 

Latex 	........... 742 791 813 10 710 
N-type 	................... 317 279 178 24 394 
Stereo 	- Regular 	......... 1,039 2,435 2,420 19 1,035 
Butyl 	.................... 874 1,474 1,498 2 848 
Neoprene 	................. 693 904 912 6 679 
Other 	.................... 465 251 225 9 482 

Totals 	................. 9,866 22,189 20,943 178 10,934 

Reclaimed rubber 	(all types) 2,608 4,074 3,563 (- 	8) 3,12 

Total all rubber 20,710 35,981 33,655 197 22,839 

1966 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 7,730 11,788 7,966 160 11,392 
Latex 	.................... 326 292 243 87 288 

Totals 	................. 8,056 12,080 8,209 247 11,680 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 5,782 15,428 14,745 121 6,344 

Latex 	........... 643 1,093 770 257 709 
N-type 	................... 409 173 149 s 428 
Stereo 	- Regular 	......... 1,276 2,911 2,525 2 1,660 
Butyl 	.................... 944 1,611 1,434 4 1,117 
Neoprene 	................. 1,489 924 951 - 1,462 
Other 	.................... 402 231 182 8 443 

Totals 	................. 10,945 22,371 20,756 397 12,163 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,444 3,263 3,290 32 2,385 

Total all rubber 	21,445 	37,714 	32,255 	676 	26,228 

Revised figures. 
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I'ABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Twelve months ended December 

Received 	Consumed 	
Shipments

(sales and 

	

during 	during 	
other disposals) 

period(l) 	period(l) 	
during period 

ttousinds of pounds 

Ntura1 rubber: 

	

92,204 	93,036 	139 

	

3,345 	2,821 	566 

1,t,1c 	 95549 	 95.857 	705 

Synthet Ic rubber: 

- 	Solid 	........... 1 5 7 , 231  153,993 940 

Latex 	........... 11, 1 92 9,780 1,432 

N-Ivp&. 	................... 2,060 1,705 194 

Sttreo - Regular 23,171 23,347 114 

Eutyl 	.................... 14,617 14,452 29 

Neoprene 	................. 1 0, 617  10,696 44 

Utler 	.................... 1,728 1,384 51 

lutals 	................. 220,616 215,357 2,804 

Rec 1 a tuied rubber (all rvpe4) 	40,758 	40,767 
	

(- 128) 

lotal all rubber 	 356,923 	351,981 
	

3,381 

I -tjo 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .................... 105,868 	101,551 	1,329 

	

Latex .................... 3,079 	2,657 	617 

	

rotals .................108,947 	104,208 	1,946 

Syiithetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 172,847 172,113 1,172 

Latex 	........• 11,086 8,504 2,583 

N-type 	................... 2 ,4 16  2,239 158 

Stereo - Regular 26,956 26,589 (- 	23) 

Butyl 	.................... 17,326 16,973 46 

Neoprene 	................. 11,822 10,944 95 

Other 	.................... 2,664 2,674 56 

Totals 	................. 245, 117  240,036 4,087 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	40,269 	41,847 
	

(- 835) 

Total all rubber 	394,333 	386,091 	5,198 

(1) Includes revisions for October and November 1966. See page 6 Table 6 for 
details. 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

December 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- 	Foamed Other 	Total  
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 
l965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................6,615 	84 	467 	1 	1,741 	8,908 

	

Latex .................... 8 	- 	17 	82 	134 	241 

	

Totals .................6,623 	84 	484 	83 	1,875 	9,149 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 11,264 290 417 - 	 2,926 14,897 

Latex 	........... 142 12 16 394 	249 813 
N-type 	................... 8 - - - 	 170 178 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,097 - 22 - 	 301 2,420 
Butyl 	.................... 1,023 172 - - 	 303 1,498 
Neoprene ................. 55 317 3 - 	 537 912 
Other 	.................... 120 - 21 1 - 	 83 225 

Totals ................. 14,709 812 459 394 	4,569 20,943 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,323 2 45 - 	 1,193 3 3 563 

Total all rubber 	23,655 	898 	988 	477 	7,637 	33,655 

1966 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .....................6,030 	49 	392 	- 	1,495 	7,966 

	

Latex .................... 4 	- 	22 	31 	186 	243 

	

Totals .................6,034 	49 	414 	31 	1,681 	8,209 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 11,665 276 383 - 	 2,421 14,745 

Latex 	........... 90 19 9 363 	289 770 
N-type 	................... 1 - - 	 148 149 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,338 4 14 - 	 169 2,525 
Butyl 	.................... 1 ,0 2 3 162 - - 	 249 1,434 
Neoprene ................. 54 366 3 - 	 528 951 
Other 	.................... 9 18 3 - 	 152 182 

Totals ................. 15,180 845 412 363 	3,956 20,756 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,326 	- 	19 	- 	945 	3,290 

Total all rubber 	23,540 	894 	845 	394 	6,582 	32,255 

r Revised figures. 
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I 
	 TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Twelve months ended December 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- 	Foamed Other 	Total(1)  
tubes 	cable 	wear(1) 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 
19 6 5 r 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................68,491 	550 	6,808 	18 	17,169 	93,036 

	

Latex .................... 62 	- 	229 	889 	1,641 	2,821 

	

Totals .................68,553 	550 	7,037 	907 	18,810 	95,857 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 118,390 3,161 4,982 12 27,448 153,993 

Latex 	........... 1,492 31 211 4,730 3,316 9,780 
N-type 	................... 48 10 - - 1,647 1,705 
Stereo 	- 	Regular 	......... 21,655 - 331 6 1,355 23,347 
Butyl 	.................... 9,974 1,813 1 - 2,664 14,452 
Neoprene 	................. 719 3,420 86 1 6,470 10,696 
Other 	.................... 400 86 72 - 826 1,384 

Totals 	................. 152,678 8,521 5,683 4,749 43,726 215,357 

r L 	 :)eS) 	27.552 	55 	659 	- 	12,501 	40,767 

Fr 

	

	 . ... 	248,783 	9,126 	13,379 	5,656 	75,037 	351,981 

1966 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ...... 76,918 	534 	6,619 	5 	17,475 	101,551 

	

Latex .................... 56 	- 	244 	519 	1,838 	2,657 

	

Totals .................76,974 	534 	6,863 	524 	19,313 	104,208 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 137,173 3,148 4,436 	- 27,356 172,113 

Latex 	........... 1,518 182 186 	3,977 2,641 8,504 
N-type 	................... 41 10 - 	 - 2,188 2,239 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 24,447 57 223 	- 1,862 26,589 
Butyl 	.................... 11,799 2,286 3 	- 2,885 16,973 
Neoprene 	................. 573 3,901 73 	- 6,397 10,944 
Other 	.................... 354 191 60 	- 2,069 2.674 

Totals 	................. 175,905 9,775 4,981 	3,977 45,398 240,036 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	29,541 	39 	542 	- 	11,725 	41,847 

Total all rubber 	282,420 	10,348 	12,386 4,501 	76,436 	386,091 

fl Includes revisions for October and November 1966. See page 6 Table 7 for details. 
'  Revised figures. 



TABLE 6. Revised Receipts and Corisumptiou of Rubber, 
October and November 1966 

	

Receipts 	Consumption 

	

October 	November 	October 	November 

thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber: 

	

Latex ................... 252 	300 	203 	207 

	

Totals ................ 9,407 	9,460 	8,257 	10,152 

Synthetic Rubber: 
S-type - Latex ......... 	995 	1,037 	852 	693 

	

Totals ................ 22,126 	22,392 	20,723 	23,416 

Total all rubber •... 	34,539 	35,442 	32,073 	37,310 

TABLE 7. Revised Consumption of Rubber Used in the Manufac ture of F'OOLWCOI 

October and November 1966 

	

October 	November 

Footwear 	Total 	Footwear 	Total 

thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber: 

	

Latex ................... .21 	203 	23 	207 
Totals ........ 	 532 	8,257 	668 	10,152 

Synthetic rubber: 

	

S-type - Latex .......... 13 	852 	16 	693 

	

Totals ................ 369 	20,723 	366 	23,416 

Total all rubber .... 	939 	32,073 	1,075 	37,310 
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